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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISIO:)'ll"--continued 

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and PoslttOII. 

Bath Attendants (Ma.le)
lst Grade 
2nd Grade 

Bath Attendants (Female)
lst Grade 
2nd Grade 

Electrical Inspeotors, Rotorua
Senior 
Others 

Gardeners-
Lee.ding 
1st Grade 
2nd Gra.de 

Guides (Mountain)
Chief 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Guides (Waitomo Caves)
Senior 
Others 

Minimum. Maximum. 

£ £ 
370 

( ") 350 

295 
( •) 265 

460 
435 

390 
370 
350 

485 
410 
380 
345 

410 
360 

( 1) Bame as clerical scale. (')At any point in the clerical scale. 

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 

l)apartment and PoaltlOD. 

Road Traffic Instructors (Schools), (same as Traffic Inspectors), 
upto 

Traffic Inspeotora-
Chief (Wellington, Head Office) 
Chief (Auckland and D.O., Wellington) 
Chief (Christchurch and Dunedin) .. 
Assistant Chief .. 

Senior, secondary towns 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Vehicle Inspectors-
District (Auckland and Wellington) 
District (Christchurch and Dunedin) 
Senior 
Special 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Yee.rly Rate of Pay. 

HIDlmum. 

£ 

610 

460 
375 

510 

460 
400 

llfulmum. 

£ 
510 

635 
585 
560 
535 
510 
485 
425 

585 
560 
535 
510 
485 
425 

VALUATION DEPARTMENT 

Yearly Rate of Pay, 
Department and PoslttOII, 

I Mlnlmum, Maximum. 

£ £ 
Inspeotin,/i Valuers, &c. " .. ... .. . . .. 785 
District aluers-

1st Grade (at any point) " .. .. .. 685 735 
2nd Grade .. .. .. .. " .. 610 660 
3rd Grade .. .. .. .. .. . . 560 585 

Valuers .. .. .. .. . . 460 535 
Assistant Valuers .. .. .. .. .. ( ') 425 
Valuere' Assistants .. .. .. .. " ( ') 425 

( 1) At any point in Clerical scale. ( ") Same as Clerical suale. 

7 

[No. 6 

Annual 
Increment.a. 

£ 

(') 

( ') 

Annual 
Increment.a. 

£ 

25 

.. 
25 
25 

25 

25 
25 

Annual 
Incrementa. 

£ 
.. 
50 
25 
25 
25 
( ") 
( ") 


