376

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT

							Yearly Ra	Annual	
		De partment	and Posit	ion.			Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.
Bath Attendants	(Male)) <u> </u>		,			£	£	£
1st Grade	(22020)							370	
2nd Grade							(2)	350	(1)
Bath Attendants	(Fema	ale)—					` '		
1st Grade	`	´						295	
2nd Grade							(²)	265	(1)
Electrical Inspec	tors, R	otorua					` '		
Senior								460	
Others								435	
Gardeners—				2 -		į			
Leading								390	
1st Grade								370	
2nd Grade								350	
Guides (Mountain	n)								
Chief	·							485	
1st Grade					٠			410	
2nd Grade								380	
3rd Grade								345	•
Juides (Waitomo	Caves	3)							
Senior		´						410	
Others								360	

⁽¹⁾ Same as clerical scale.

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

								Yearly Rate of Pay.		
	Department and Position.						Minimum.	Maximum.	Annual Increments.	
							£	£	£	
Road Traffic Ins	structors	(Schools)	, (sam	e as Traf	fic Inspe	ctors),	• •	510		
up to										
Fraffic Inspector									1	
Chief (Welling				• •			610	635	25	
Chief (Aucklan								585		
Chief (Christeh	urch and	l Dunedir	1)					560		
Assistant Chief	f							535	1	
Senior, secondary	towns							510		
1st Grade							460	485	25	
2nd Grade							375	425	25	
Vehicle Inspector	rs								34	
District (Auck		Wellingt	on)	•				585		
District (Chris							510	560	25	
Senior								535		
Special							• •	510		
1st Grade					• • •		460	485	25	
2nd Grade		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • •			400	425	25	

VALUATION DEPARTMENT

	4 3 701	Yearly R	Annual				
Departmen	t and Posi	Minimum.	Maximum.	Increment			
					£	£	£
nspecting Valuers, &c	••	. ••	••	••	• •	785	••
1st Grade (at any point)					685	735	50
2nd Grade					610	660	25
3rd Grade					560	585	25
aluers					460	535	25
ssistant Valuers					(¹)	425	(2)
aluers' Assistants	• •				(1)	425	(2)

⁽¹⁾ At any point in Clerical scale.

⁽²⁾ At any point in the clerical scale.

⁽²⁾ Same as Clerical scale.